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Department of Energy/NNSA Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Peter Dessaules 301-903-4525 Brian Horn 301-287-9129
Pete.Dessaules@nnsa.doe.gov Brian.Horn@nrc.gov
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E-Mail: NMMSS@nnsa.doe.gov
Unclassified Fax: 301-903-1998

NMMSS Points-of-Contact for Assistance

Name Topic Phone Email Address
IAEA Reporting
Karen Antizzo General Data Submission (301) 903-0872 Karen.Antizzo@nnsa.doe.gov
Custom Report Requests
John Ballard DOE/NN?’?‘aﬁ]?ﬁgncmauon (301) 903-0092 John.Ballard@nnsa.doe.gov
. International Reporting .
Elaine Beacom (Import/Export) (301) 903-1328 Elaine.Beacom@hqg.doe.gov
Carl Berger Special R_equests and (301) 903-3656 Carl.Berger@nnsa.doe.gov
Assistance ) ) :
Mitch Hembree Foreign Obligations Accounting (301) 903-6299 Mitch.Hembree @nnsa.doe.gov
Gary Hirsch NRC Licensees Reconciliation (301) 903-6870 Gary.Hirsch@nnsa.doe.gov
Mark Huffman NRC Licensees Reconciliation (301) 903-0236 Mark.Huffman@nnsa.doe.gov
Mary McConnell NRC Licensees Reconciliation (301) 903-6240 Mary.McConnell@nnsa.doe.gov
UNCLASSIFIED/OVERNIGHT SURFACE MAIL ADDRESSES
UNCLASSIFIED OVERNIGHT — UNCLASSIFIED
Karen Antizzo Karen Antizzo
NMMSS Program, NA-73, Germantown Building U.S. Department of Energy
U.S. Department of Energy Attn: NMMSS Program, NA-73
1000 Independence Avenue, SW 19901 Germantown Road
Washington, DC 20585-1290 Germantown, MD 20874-1207

The NMMSS classified mailing address is available on the Safeguards and Security Information Management
System (SSIMS) or by calling a NMMSS analyst. Identify Karen Antizzo as recipient and NA-73 as the organization.



